Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Australia Bank Limited		103/20/2009	Australian Public Company, Limited by Shares: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hubbard Feeds Inc.
Street Address:	424 N. Riverfront Drive
City:	Mankato
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

Name:	Ridley Block Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	424 N. Riverfront Drive
City:	Mankato
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0641332	HUBBARD
Registration Number:	1089036	CRYSTALYX
Registration Number:	1411974	ВАМ
Registration Number:	1632876	
Registration Number:	1544073	OPTICARE
Registration Number:	1785741	TRADITION
Registration Number:	1946051	AMINO SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2194143	WAYNE

900130077 TRADEMARK ' REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0446

0641332

∪∪ ∪∇C\$ H

Registration Number: 2502428 PRODUCTS AND ANSWERS THAT WORK.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Address Line 1: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 2: Ste. 1500, 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12,462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
Date:	03/24/2009

Total Attachments: 7

source=Discharge of Security Interest Trademarks #page1.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest Trademarks #page2.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest Trademarks #page3.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest Trademarks #page4.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest Trademarks #page5.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest Trademarks #page6.tif source=Discharge of Security Interest Trademarks #page7.tif

<u>DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST</u> (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Ridley, Inc., Ridley Limited Partnership, HFI Finance LLC, Ridley U.S. Holdings Inc., Feed Rite Inc., Cotswold Holdings LLC, Hubbard Feeds Inc., PBH Transportation Company, Hubbard Feeds Management Company, Ridley Block Operations, Inc., Ridley UK Holdings Ltd., Cotswold Pig Development Company Ltd., Cotswold Pig Development GmbH, Cotswold Canada Ltd., Ridley Manitoba Limited, Ridley Nova Scotia ULC, and McCauley Brothers, Inc. (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (collectively, the "Collateral") to National Bank Australia Limited, in its capacity as Global Security Trustee for itself and the other Secured Finance Parties ("Global Security Trustee"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness");

WHEREAS, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") between certain of the Grantors and the Global Security Trustee with respect to the marks listed in Exhibit A was entered into on October 16, 2001 and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on October 22, 2001, and such recordation is located on Reel 2423 at Frame 0819 of the PTO;

WHEREAS, certain of the Grantors granted the Global Security Trustee a security interest with respect to an additional set of marks listed in <u>Exhibit B</u> ("Addendum") on or around February 7, 2006 that was recorded in the records of the PTO on February 8, 2006, and such recordation is located on Reel 3243 at Frame 0201 of the PTO; and

WHEREAS, a Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Supplement") between certain of the Grantors and the Global Security Trustee with respect to the marks listed in <u>Exhibit C</u> was entered into on February 27, 2006 and was recorded in the records of the PTO on March 3, 2006, and such recordation is located on Reel 3258 at Frame 0433 of the PTO;

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Global Security Trustee of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Global Security Trustee hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Grantors in the Agreement, Addendum, and Supplement, being the security interests granted in respect of the trademarks—including any other trademark application(s), registration(s), or common law trademarks covered by the Agreement, Addendum, and/or Supplement—and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Agreement, Addendum, and Supplement are discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

The Global Security Trustee enters into this document solely in its capacity as security trustee under the Security Trust Deed between National Australia Bank Limited, Ridley, Inc. and others dated 28 September 2001 ("Security Trust Deed") and that any right a person or persons may have against the Global Security Trustee under or in respect of this document are against the Global Security Trustee solely in its capacity as trustee of the trust constituted under the Security Trust Deed.

Executed at Sydney, Australia this 20th day of march, 2009.

National Australia Bank Limited

(Authorized signatory)

MARYANNE HARRIS

C/- Level 25, 255 George Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0449

EXHIBIT A

1. Active U.S. Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HUBBARD	641,332	2/12/1957
CRYSTALYX	1,089,036	4/11/1978
BAM	1,411,974	10/7/1986
Container Configuration	1,632,876	1/29/1991
OPTICARE	1,544,073	6/20/1989
TRADITION	1,785,741	8/3/1993
AMINO SCIENCE	1,946,051	1/2/1996
WAYNE	2,194,143	10/6/1998
PRODUCTS AND ANSWERS THAT WORK	2,502,428	10/30/2001

2. Expired U.S. Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
H Design	911,597	5/4/1971
H Design	914,461	6/8/1971
WAYNE	1,051,009	10/19/1976
WAYNE Logo	2,343,064	4/18/2000

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AYNE		·

EXHIBIT B

1. Active U.S. Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SWEETLIX	762,839	1/7/1964
SWEET-CANE	824,646	2/21/1967
SWEETLIX	935,259	6/6/1972
MOL-MAG (Stylized)	1,031,964	2/3/1976
Mol-MAG		
SHOW RING	1,954,281	2/6/1996
PASTURE AID	1,933,019	11/7/1995
EN-PRO-AL	2,680,946	1/28/2003
ENPROAL	2,680,947	1/28/2003
BOVALYX	2,680,948	1/28/2003
MEAT MAKER	2,715,730	5/13/2003
FUTURITY	2,855,575	6/22/2004
FUTURITY PRECISE	3,004,729	10/4/2005
VMS	2,827,501	3/30/2004
COPPERHEAD	2,876,774	8/24/2004
RAINBLOC	3,018,335	11/22/2005
SWEET-CANE	3,171,231	11/14/2006

2. Abandoned U.S. Application

Mark	Ser. No.	
AXIS	78/693,000	

-5-

EXHIBIT C

1. Active U.S. Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BIOTIME	1,513,316	11/22/1988
M 30	1,689,807	6/2/1992
ORIGINAL	1,718,515	9/22/1992
OPEN	1,685,505	5/5/1992
TRINERGY	1,759,431	3/23/1993
MCCAULEY'S	1,950,282	1/23/1996
POST TIME & Design	2,126,557	1/6/1998
POSTTIME		·
POST TIME	2,028,575	1/7/1997
HYDROLYTE	2,679,581	1/28/2003
BONUS BITES	2,536,078	2/5/2002
MEGA BRAN (Stylized)	2,616,888	9/10/2002
ΩMEGA BRAN		
LONGEVITY	2,592,784	7/9/2002
ALAM	2,750,327	8/12/2003
TRIFORMANCE	2,764,389	9/16/2003
TRAIL TIME	2,819,730	3/2/2004
THE BEST HORSE FEED IN THE WORLD PASSES THROUGH THIS DOOR	2,975,736	7/26/2005

2. Expired U.S. Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ON TRACK	2,999,122	9/20/2005

-6-

3. Abandoned U.S. Application

Mark	Ser. No.
FINISHER 14	78/687,620

-7-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 03/24/2009